## 506986955 11/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7033794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TEK INDUSTRIES, INC.	10/27/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEK INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	8843 SOUTH 137TH CIRCLE	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68138	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10603809

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** paralegal@blackhillsip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLIGAN PC LLO

Address Line 1: 12020 SHAMROCK PLAZA SUITE 200

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50483.0006USWOREEX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA A JUNGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa A Junge/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TEK Industries, Inc. - Filed Articles of Conversion and Organization 10-28-21, 4853-3774-7713-3#page1.tif source=TEK Industries, Inc. - Filed Articles of Conversion and Organization 10-28-21, 4853-3774-7713-3#page2.tif source=TEK Industries, Inc. - Filed Articles of Conversion and Organization 10-28-21, 4853-3774-7713-3#page3.tif

PATENT 506986955 REEL: 058215 FRAME: 0386

NE Sec of State - Robert B. Evnen Filing Document # 2110294400 Pages: 3 Company Name: TEK INDUSTRIES, LLC Filing Date and Time: 10/28/2021 11:21 AM

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9FZC5404-DDA1-4865-8608-C07A96AB4B56

#### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF TEK INDUSTRIES, INC. INTO TEK INDUSTRIES, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nebraska Model Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), TEK INDUSTRIES, INC., a Nebraska corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Corporation into TEK INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company:

- TEK INDUSTRIES, INC., a Nebraska corporation, shall be converted into a new limited liability company called TEK INDUSTRIES, LLC.
  - TEK INDUSTRIES, LLC shall be formed under the laws of the State of Nebraska.
- The conversion is to be effective upon acceptance of the filing with the Nebraska 3. Secretary of State.
- The conversion was duly approved by the shareholders and directors of the Corporation in the manner required by the Act and the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, as amended to date.
- After the conversion, the Certificate of Organization of TEX INDUSTRIES, LLC shall be in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Conversion have been executed by the undersigned as of October 27, 2021.

> TEK INDUSTRIES, INC., a Nebraska corporation

By: Stephen W. Nabity, President

4891-9276-5697.1

# EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

4891-9276-5697.3

PATENT REEL: 058215 FRAME: 0388

#### CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF TEK INDUSTRIES, LLC

#### ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the limited liability company is TEK INDUSTRIES, LLC (the "Company").

# ARTICLE 2 DESIGNATED OFFICE

The Company's designated office in Nebraska is 8843 South 137th Circle, Omaha, Nebraska 68138.

#### ARTICLE 3 REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of the Company is Koley Jessen P.C., L.L.O., 1125 South 103rd Street, Suite 800, Omaha, Nebraska 68124.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Organization has been executed by the undersigned as of the 27th day of October, 2021.

Stephen W. Nabity, Organizer

4893-2881-8433.1

PATENT REEL: 058215 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 11/19/2021**